Town of Ridgefield Scotts Ridge School Fence Replacement

TOWN OF RIDGEFIELD
400 Main Street
Ridgefield, CT 06877

FY 25

Company Name

Fortress Fence Co.
Farmington, CT

Foxon Fence LLC
East Haven, CT

Giacorp Contracting Inc.
Hawthorne, NY

MidConn Construction
Newington, CT

Spitale Construction Resources Inc.

Yorktown Heights, NY

Sport Tech Construction
Brewster, NY

WBE Fence
Brewster, NY

Youngs of Ridgefield Inc.
Ridgefield, CT

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting

BID 25-01
Bid Due:

25 July 2024 at 11:00 AM

Contact

James Dineen

Tony Franco

Lisa Calicchia

Jeremy Valente

Anthony Rosati

Eric Pugliese

Benny Krasniqi

Steve Zhara

Phone

860-629-0335

203-675-3655

914-440-0300

860-436-5778

914-352-6366

914-232-1640

845-279-5335

203-438-6760

No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting
David McFate, Purchasing and Finance Manager

Town of Ridgefield

Price

$24,875.00

$28,450.88

$39,800.00

$47,612.52

$23,720.00

$68,250.00

$24,750.00

$27,275.00



