FY 25 Town of Ridgefield Scotts Ridge School Fence Replacement BID 25-01 Bid Due: 25 July 2024 at 11:00 AM

Company Name	<u>Contact</u>	<u>Phone</u>	Price
Fortress Fence Co. Farmington, CT	James Dineen	860-629-0335	\$24,875.00
Foxon Fence LLC East Haven, CT	Tony Franco	203-675-3655	\$28,450.88
Giacorp Contracting Inc. Hawthorne, NY	Lisa Calicchia	914-440-0300	\$39,800.00
MidConn Construction Newington, CT	Jeremy Valente	860-436-5778	\$47,612.52
Spitale Construction Resources Inc. Yorktown Heights, NY	Anthony Rosati	914-352-6366	\$23,720.00
Sport Tech Construction Brewster, NY	Eric Pugliese	914-232-1640	\$68,250.00
WBE Fence Brewster, NY	Benny Krasniqi	845-279-5335	\$24,750.00
Youngs of Ridgefield Inc. Ridgefield, CT	Steve Zhara	203-438-6760	\$27,275.00

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting **David McFate, Purchasing and Finance Manager Town of Ridgefield**